

ABSTRACT

Consumer Protection – Consumer Protection Act, 1986 - Appointment of Hon'ble Thiru Justice R. Regupathi (Retired), as President, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai - Orders – Issued.

Cooperation, Food and Consumer Protection (H1) Department

G.O.(Ms) No.36

Dated: 08.3.2012

Read:

- 1. G.O. (Ms) No.114, Cooperation, Food and Consumer Protection Department, dated 24.08.2009.
- 2 From the Registrar General, High Court of Madras D.O Letter No.1541-A/2009-J dated 21.02.2012.

ORDER:

The following Notification will be published in the **Tamil Nadu Government** Gazette:-

NOTIFICATION.

Under clause (a) of sub-section (1) of section 16 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 (Central Act 68 of 1986), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints Hon'ble Thiru justice R. Regupathi (Retired), as President of the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission on full time basis in the existing vacancy.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

M.P. NIRMALA Secretary to Government

To Hon'ble Thiru Justice R. Regupathi (Retired), Old No.6, New No.3 'P' Block, 20th Street, (Near K4 Police Station), Annanagar, Chennai – 600 040 The Works Manager, Government Central Press,

Chennai – 79

(for publication of the Notification in the Government Gazette) The Registrar General, High Court of Madras, Chennai-104 The Registrar,

State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai-4 Members of State Commission, through Registrar,

State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai -4 All Presidents and Members of District Fora,

through Registrar,

State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai -4.

The Commissioner of Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection, Chennai -5.

The Government Pleader,

Chennai -104.

The Advocate General, High Court of Madras, Chennai -104.

All Secretaries to Government, Chennai -9.

All Departments of Secretariat, Chennai -9.

All Collectors.

All Head of Departments,

The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Chennai -9.

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Food, Chennai -9.

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Law,

. Chennai -9.

The Accountant General, Chennai 18/6/35.

The Accountant General, Chennai 18/6/35 (By name)

The Accountant General (CAB), Chennai -9.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai – 5/9/104

The Official and Non-official Members of the State Consumer Protection Council.

Copy to:

The Secretary to Government of India,

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, Department of Food and Public Distribution,

New Delhi.

SF/SC.

// Forwarded By Order //

Section Officer